PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Abraham Ebbie Soroudi				01/10/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Ocugiene, Inc						
Street Address:	10884 Santa Monica Blvd., Second Floor						
City:	Los Angeles						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90025						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 7		75138	3893				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
For Number (240)007 1224							
Fax Number: (310)887-1334 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 310-887-1333							
Phone: 310-887-1333					÷		
	Email: sepehr@daghighian.com						
Correspondent Name:Sepehr Daghighian, Esq.Address Line 1:433 North Camden Drive, Fourth Floor							
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sepehr Daghighian, Esq.				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SOROUDI ASSIGNMENT 893 002#page1.tif							

PATENT REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

	Registration No.: 7,513,893	Registration Date: April 7, 2009			
Patent:	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF EYELID DISEASES				
ASSIGNEE:	Ocugiene, Inc., a California Corporation				
ASSIGNOR:	Abraham Ebbie Soroudi				

Assignor, an individual, a United States Citizen, residing, located in, and domiciled in Los Angeles, California, is the owner of the aforementioned United States Patent for which a Patent Registration has been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said patent. Assignee, a California Corporation, has an address of 10884 Santa Monica Blvd., 2nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90025.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent, and said applications therefor.

Dated:

By:

Name: Abraham Ebbie Soroudi

p.8